each at a price of Rs. 8/- (Rupees Eight only) (“Preferential Allotment Price”) each
including premium of Rs. 7/- (Rupees Seven only) per share aggregating to Rupees
Rs. 64,320/- (Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Only for
consideration in cash such price being not less than the minimum price as on the
‘Relevant Date’ determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the
SEBI ICDR Regulations.

4.	 Intent of the Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the
Company to   subscribe to the Preferential Allotment:

	 Swasti Vinayaka Realestate Development Private Limited, Promoter Group
Company, intends to participate/subscribe to the proposed issue. Apart from above,
none of the promoter, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company
intends to subscribe to any shares pursuant to this Preferential Issue of Equity
Shares.

5.   Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential allotment:

Sl.
No

Category of Shareholders Shareholding before
preferential allotment (As
on June 30, 2022)

Shareholding after
preferential allotment

No of Shares Percentage No of Shares Percentage
A. Promoters Shareholding
1. Indian

Individual 15642420 17.38 15642420 17.38
Bodies corporate 30257574 33.62 30265614* 33.63
Sub-total 45899994 51.00 45908034 51.01

 2. Foreign promoters - - - -
Sub-total (A) 45899994 51.00 45908034 51.01

Swasti Vinayaka Synthetics Limited

12

B. Non-Promoters’ Shareholding

1. Institutional investors - - - -
2. Non-institution

Private Corporate Bodies 516125 0.57 516125 0.57
Directors and relatives - - - -
Indian Public 40199665 44.67 40199665 44.67
others (including NRIs) 720968 0.80 720968 0.80
Clearing Members 73265 0.08 73265 0.08
I E P F 1927039 2.14 1927039 2.14
H U F 642035 0.71 642035 0.71
NBFCs registered with RBI 12857 0.01 12857 0.01
Trusts 12 0.00 12 0.00
Sub Total (B) 44091966 49.00 44091966 48.99
Total (A+B) 89991960 100.00 90000000 100.00

30265614* includes 8040 equity shares to be allotted on preferential basis.

6.   Time frame within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed:

In line with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations the Equity Shares shall be
allotted within a  period of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution
by the Members, subject to receipt of funds, any approval or permission from
stock exchange and any regulatory authority. In case of any delay in receipt of
approvals from any regulatory authorities, the period of 15 days will be reckoned
from the date of receipt of approval.